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Page 1 of _1

FIELD DATE SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO-15-0204

Locatian of Property: Lime Kiin Rd Fulton, MD

Subdivision: Westland Farm Estates Lot#: &

Well Driller: Fogles Allen Compton Owner: Williamsburg Homes

Depth of Well: __ 250"
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground: 3’
Static water level {S.W.L ) below M.P.;_59’
High rate pumping -reservoir Drawdown
Time pump started: __9:15 Pumping rate: _6 GPM
Totaltime_ __ to reach pumping water level __59 _ft. below M.P.

Recovery pump test data — abservations to be recorded every 15 minutes

Date: March 30, 2016

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER CALCULATED FLOW
minute intervals) | Belaw M.P. Time to fill 1 READING (gaiions per
gatlon bucket (if used) minute)

9:15 59’ 7 Seconds 8.5 gpm
9:30 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
9:45 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:00 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:15 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:30 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
10:45 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
11:00 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
11:15 59 7 8.5gpm
11:30 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
11:45 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
12:00 59’ 7 8.5 gpm
12:15 59’ 7 Secands 8.5 gpm
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- Bursau of Environmental Health

8934 Stanford Blvd | Columbla, MD 21045
HQW&R@ Q@@N E Y 410.313.2640 - Yoice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.312.6300 - Toll Free

Maura | Rossman, 8.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - JUNE 17, 2019

December 17,2018

Homeowner
12532 Westland Court
Fulton, MD 20759

RE: Westland Farm Est., Lot 6
12532 Westland Court
Building Permit: B18001111
Well Permit: HO-15-6264

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 11/20/2018. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
1372072818, The well construction was compileted on 3/30/2016. Water samples were collected on
12/14/2018,

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04 .04 “Well Regulations” have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-15-0204. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months fromm the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteniological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior 1o the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Motice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, $-1311, subject to a fine of up 10 $500 or imprisonment pot 1o
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certifted water laboratory to schedule a water sampie. A list of laberatories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:

hatp:/fwww mde. state. md .us/assets/document/ WEP-Labs-2010apri6.pdf

Waebsite: www. hechoalth.org  Facebook: www. facebook.com/hocghealth Twitter: @HoCoMealth


http:iWw.hchealth.org
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assetsJdocumentlWSP-Labs-20

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,
/‘1-\ i /74 /’//%"—

Keyi M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website; www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHeaith



www.facebook.eom/hocohealth
http:www.hehealth.org

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

s Dot L - TDD 416-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org

{5 i1 : bl Facehook: www .facebook.com/hocohealth
EIL'31 th DE‘par‘m]ent Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate
one of the following:

Well Site Location:
Westland Farm_Estates Lg Lime Kiln Rd
Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

- The well site has been staked by :
(professional land surveyor or company employmg profess:onal land surveyors)
on __ YAt i 4 2ol (date) and does not require a site inspection.

o The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well
permit application.

Revised 4/22/14


www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
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FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK — 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2855

2/ 1o /16

WELL EXHIBIT
LOT 6

" WESTLAND FARM ESTATES
APFO DEVELOPMENT PHASE 2
LOTS 3 THRU 14

PARCEL: 28
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

TAX MAP #45 ZONED: RR-DED
9RD ELECTION DISTRICT
SCALE: 1"= 100° DATE: JANUARY 12, 2018
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Collins, Sarah

o L
From: Colling, Sarah
Sent: Monday, September 18, 2017 9:29 AM
To: "kipstover@williamsburglic.com’
Subject: Westland Farms lot 6 well
Attachments: Photo Sep 06, 11 11 56 AM.,jpg
Hi Kip,

I noticed that the well at Westland Farms lot 6 18 missing & cap. Please contact a well driller to gat the cap replaced- it's
possible that our office could hold up a building permit if the well isn't fixed.

Thanks,
Sarah

Sarah Colling, L.LE.HS,
Ervirgnmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Qepartment
Bursau of Envirormental Health
SCollins@howardcountymd.sov
410-313-5287

CONFIHENTIALITY NOTHE
Tris message and the tocampanying documents are imtended only for the use of the individual or entity 1o which they are oddressed and may
contain information thot is privileged, confidenticl or exempt from disclosure under opplicable faw. If the reader of this emoil is not the intended
recipient, vou ore hereby notified thot you are strittly prabibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. i you
hove recefved this emoil in error, pigase notify the sender immediately and destroy the original trensmizsion,



9/22/17
Well cap replaced at Westland Farms, lot 6 (SC)




. Lab No. Date Receivad

Send Report To: floyt hivon State of Maryland A T
DHMH - Laboratories Administration E16003655001
o vaaind o ss itian Oesnt Division of Environmental Chemistry Received: 03/31/2016
o = N _TRACE METALS LABORATORY Metals HO-15-0204
A | & ik 1770 Ashland Avenue _
A2 Stamlad 1 1EVE. B Baltimore, Marytand 21205 3 IDe not write above this line
- —— LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

Please Print

Sample ID No: o 15-02.04 Site Name: \yelomd Sayuag Lot ¢ County: _ o ya.

e ivnae Wil 24 Dalioin Collector: (TR
Street Town or City Name

Date Collected: __ 2/ ~o /20 1(. Time Collected: _|i. 2, am. p.m. Phene#: i1, 0217 ¢co@7
Sample Preserved By: O Field O ESRL O WMRL ° O Central Lab

Preservative Used: O'HNO; mL pH: <%
Sample Type: ODrinking Water O Landfill O-Source (Raw Water) O Liquid
Data Catego 0 Community ] Stream O Distribution (Treated) O Solid
Codetl) O Non-Community O Sediment O Other

[/Private
Specify Program: C'SDWA 0O NPDES O CWA O RCRA (O Consumer Products O Other

.ype of Sample Preparation: [ Total Metals O Total Metals TCLP O Dissolved Metals

(field preparation required)

Remarks: _>owoie Yplern dizivia wiold
v Element Results (ppm) v | Element Results (ppm)
Antimony (Sb) Copper (Cu)
Arsenic (As) Lead (Pb)
Barium (Ba) Silver (Ag)
Beryllium (Be) Zing (Zn)
Cadmium (Cd) Aluminum (Al)
Chromium (Cr) Iron (Fe)
Mercury (Hg) Manganese (Mn)
Nickel (Ni) Calcium (Ca)
Selenium (Se) Magnesium (Mg)
/| Sodium (Na) Jue Potassium (K) B
Thallium (T]) Uranium (U) %@
{ Vanadium (V) //@,CY‘“
Mo
Lab Supervisor: Date eportedb?&}s u%‘é&
‘ +Phone: (443) 681-3857 «Fax: (443) 681-4Y07 ‘,\0(:0‘3\‘:3‘(‘:,\6‘*5?“
MH 4432 (05/15) “O\NQ‘AUF,\T‘{
SUBMITTER’S COPY com




State of Maryland
DHMH-Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Chemistry
TRACE METALS LABORATORY -
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director

Certificate # 3525 02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project No: E16003655 Date Coll.: 03/30/2016  Date Received03/31/2016  Submitted By: Collins

Field ID: HO-15-0204
Lab No.: E16003655001

Method Element Result Units Date Analyzed
EPA 200.7 Sodium 2.27 ppm 04/07/2016
RECEIVED
APR 15 2016
Comments:
(S HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.
COMMUNITY HYGIENE PROGRAM

. - 3 Al i
Approved by: “'“.-_if"?“’ (sl Approval date: 04/12/2016

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410} 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt


http:3~525.02

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory ID #: 127380 Account #: 4470
Rpferenicy; Westland Farms Lot 6 Comoanv:  Williamsburg Homes LLC
Location: 12532 Westland Court Requested By:  Bill McBride
Fulton, MD 20759 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 12/14/2018 1110 Site: Préssiits Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 12/14/2018 1453 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 72

Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-15-0204

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B

Nitrate .90 mg/L 10 601

Turbidity 2.88 NTU <10 SM20 2130B

Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric
NOTES

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
NS = None Seen (NS indieates less than 5 mg/L)

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

th & W N

sampling.
6 ND:None Detected
7 Visual well cheek: Sealed, vented cap
8  pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 18001111

Date Reported: 12/17/2018

MD State Certification # 133

12/15/2018 / 1130/ BCD
12/15/2018 / 1130/ BCD
12/14/2018 /1710 / RER

12/14/2018 /1655 / RER
12/14/2018 / 1655 / RER

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of



